www.chunshu-electric.com 1 © 2020 Chunzheng all rights reserved
ITQRM 6000A
IT(AV) 2000A
VDRM 6000V
VRRM 22V
CSG60K6000
●
●
●
●
●
●
ITQRM 6000A
IT(AV) 2000A
VDRM 6000V
VRRM 22V
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
VRRM Repetitive peak reverse voltage - 22 V
VRSM Non-repetitive peak reverse voltage - 22 V
VDRM Repetitive peak off state voltage VGK=-2V 6000 V
VDSM Non-repetitive peak off state voltage VGK=-2V 6000 V
VLTDS Long term DC stability voltage VGK=-2V, =100Fit 3200 V
北京新创椿树整流器件有限公司
高端电力电子器件和装置制造商
关键参数特 性
双面散热
可靠性高
高压性能
无快熔故障保护
大浪涌电流性能
关断性能可减少设备尺寸和重量，环保低噪音
变速交流电机驱动逆变器(VSD-AC)
不间断电源
高电压转换器
斩波器
电焊机
感应加热
DC / DC 转换器
应 用
电压等级
测试条件 单位参数符号 数值
门极可关断晶闸管
www.chunshu-electric.com 2 © 2020 Chunzheng all rights reserved
ITQRM Repetitive controllable on state current VDM=5500V, VD=3000V, Tj=25/125 ºC
Cc=6F, Lc=0.4H, VRG=21V
diGQ/dt=10000A/s (See Fig.1,2)
6000 A
IT(RMS) RMS on-state current Applied for all condition angles
f=60Hz,sinewave =180°, Tf=88 ºC
3100 A
IT(AV) Average on-state current 2000 A
ITSM Surge on-state current One half cycle at 60Hz, Tj=125 ºC Start 50 kA
I2t Current-squared, time integration 10.4106 A2s
diT/dt Critical rate of rise of on state current IT=6000A, VD=3000V, IGM=300A
diG/dt=200A/s, Tj=25/125 ºC
(See Fig.1,2)
1000 A/s
VRGM peak reverse gate voltage 22 V
IFGM Peak forward gate current 1500 A
IRGM Peak reverse gate current 6000 A
PFGM Peak forward gate power dissipation 15 kW
PRGM Peak reverse gate power dissipation 180 kW
PFG(AV) Average forward gate power dissipation 300 W
PRG(AV) Average reverse gate power dissipation 900 W
Rth(j-f) Thermal resistance Junction to Fin 0.0044 K/W
Tj Operation junction temperature -40125 C
Tstg Storage temperature -40150 C
－ Mounting force required (Recommended value 108 kN) 98  118 kN
－ Weight Typical value 3700g － g
电流等级
热学&力学参数
门极等级
浪涌等级
测试条件 单位参数符号 数值
测试条件 单位参数符号 数值
测试条件 单位参数符号 数值
测试条件 单位参数符号 数值
www.chunshu-electric.com 3 © 2020 Chunzheng all rights reserved
Eon Turn-on switching energy IT=2800A, VD=3000V,di/dt=1000A/s
IGM=300A, diG/dt=200A/s, Tj=125ºC
(See Fig.1,2)
－ － 2.0 J/P
ts Storage time IT=6000A, VDM=5500V, VD=3000V
Tj=125 ºC, Cc=6F, Lc=0.4H, VRG=21V
diGQ/dt=10000A/s (See Fig.1,2)
－ － 3 s
Eoff Turn-off switching energy IT=2800A, VDM=4300V, VD=3000V
Tj=125 ºC, Cc=6F, Lc=0.4H, VRG=21V
diGQ/dt=10000A/s (See Fig.1,2)
－ － 20 J/P
IGT Gate trigger current VD=24V, RL=0.1Ω, Tj=25 ºC
DC method
－ － 8 A
VGT Gate trigger voltage － － 1.5 V
OUTLINE DRAWING & CIRCUIT DIAGRAM Dimensions in mm
Symbol Parameter Condition Limits Unit
Min Typ Max
VTM On-state voltage IT=6000A, Tj=125 ºC － － 4 V
IRRM Repetitive peak reverse current VRM=22V, Tj=125 ºC － － 100 mA
IDRM Repetitive peak off state current VDM=6000V, VGK=-2V, Tj=125 ºC － － 150 mA
IGRM Reverse gate current VRG=22V, Tj=125 ºC － － 100 mA
dv/dt Critical rate of rise of off
state voltage
VD=3000V, VGK=-2V, Tj=125 ºC
(Expo. wave)
3000 － － V/s
tgt Turn-on time IT=6000A, VD=3000V,di/dt=1000A/s
IGM=300A, diG/dt=200A/s, Tj=125ºC
(See Fig.1,2)
－ － 3 s
td Turn-on delay time － － 1 s
产品外形尺寸
特 性
www.chunshu-electric.com 4 © 2020 Chunzheng all rights reserved
td; 0VRG ～0.9VD
tgt; 0VRG～0.1VD
ts; 0VRG～0.9IT
diG/dt; 0.1IGM～0.9IGM
tw; 0VRG～0.9IGM
Fig.1:Turn on and turn off waveform
Rc
Fig.2:Turn-on and turn-off test circuit (With clamp circuit)
ANL
L(load) FWDi
VD
CDi
DUT Lc
Cc
VD IT VD
td
tgt
ts
IGM
diG/dt IG
tw
VRG diGQ/dt
IGQ
VRG
www.chunshu-electric.com 5 © 2020 Chunzheng all rights reserved
PERFORMANCE CURVES
10000
MAXIMUM ON STATE CHARACTERISTIC
1000
100
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
ON-STATE VOLTAGE VTM (V)
Tj=25 ºC
Tj=125 ºC
O
N
-S
TA
TE
C
U
R
R
EN
T
IT
(A
)
www.chunshu-electric.com 6 © 2020 Chunzheng all rights reserved
Eon VS IT (Max)
4.0
3.0
2.0
1.0
0.0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000
TURN ON CURRENT IT (A)
CONDITION
VD=3000V,Tj=125 ºC
di/dt=1000A/us
IGM=300A, diG/dt=200A/us
TU
R
N
O
N
SW
IT
C
H
IN
G
EN
ER
G
Y
Eo
n
(J
/P
)
www.chunshu-electric.com 7 © 2020 Chunzheng all rights reserved
Eoff VS IT
60
(Max)
50
40
30
20
10
0
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000
TURN OFF CURRENT IT [A]
CONDITION
VD=3000V,VDM=VD+0.416*IT
Tj=125deg, diGQ/dt=10000A/us
Cc=6uF, Lc=0.4uH
TU
R
N
O
FF
SW
IT
C
H
IN
G
EN
ER
G
Y
Eo
ff
(J
/P
)
MAXIMUM THERMAL IMPEDANCE CHARACTERISTIC
0.006
0.005
0.004
0.003
0.002
0.001
0
0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10
TIME [S]
Zth
[K/W
]
www.chunshu-electric.com 8 © 2020 Chunzheng all rights reserved